

CDC

(EXHIBIT)A

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

TO:	Chief Financial Officer				
FOR:	Recommendation to Accept D	Oonation/Gift			
FROM:		/	Dr. Aaro	on Hawley	
	Principal	OR	Dire	ector	
		1	Fine Arts	i	
	School	OR	Dep	partment	
Education Fou	indation of Odessa	Chris Cole, Pre	esident		
Name of Donor	(if organization, please include nar	me of president)			
PO Box 951		Odessa	Texas	79760	
Mailing address		City	State	Zip Code	
ban offered a	donation or wift in the fallowing of	atasar.	Danation	Cift (describe below)	

has offered a donation or gift in the following category:

Donation/Gift (describe below)

22			
	Description of Donation/Gift	Value*	Purpose of Donation
l	Digital Piano - Roland (RP701CB)	\$1,984.99 / <i>750</i>	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
2	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00 9800	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
3	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
4	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
5	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
4	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
1	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
8	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
9	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
10	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
11	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
12	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
3	Upright Piano – Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
14	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
15	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
16	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
17	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
18	Upright Piano – Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
19	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
20	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
21	Upright Piano - Boston (UP120S)	\$9,837.00	Fine Arts (861) - Piano Overhaul Program
-			

*Values assigned for donation of equipment or services is for internal reporting purposes only. This value may not be used as an appraisal value for IRS purposes.

record valve exp of donated pianos

Permission is requested to accept this donation/gift for our school/department. The donor understands that the donation/gift will become the property of the Ector County Independent School District and will be under the jurisdiction of the school/department in accordance with School Board Policy and administrative rules and regulations. Approved donation/gift should be added to fixed assets inventory if applicable.

REMARKS: _			
√ Approva:	() Disapproval	Michael Aaron Hawley PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR	3-6-2024 Date
		Celeste Potter	
✓ Approval	() Disapproval	DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT	3-6-24 Date
() Approval	() Disapproval	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	3/20/2 Y
() Approval	() Disapproval	(The following approval required for a single donation/gift	of \$10,000 or more)
() Apploval	() Disappioval	SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS	Date

DATE ISSUED: 01/05/20 CDC(EXHIBIT)A

1 OF 1

Deborah Ottmers

From:

Michael Hawley

Sent:

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 10:09 AM

To:

Celeste Potter

Cc: Subject: Deborah Ottmers; Dusty Baumann; Albessa Chavez RE: Signature Required - ECISD Donation Form

Attachments:

Donation Form - Education Foundation (FMH Grant for Fine Arts Piano Overhaul).pdf

Good Morning,

Here is a signed copy. Thank you!

Dr. Hawley

From: Celeste Potter < Celeste. Potter@ectorcountyisd.org>

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 8:47 AM

To: Michael Hawley < Michael. Hawley@ectorcountyisd.org>

Cc: Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org >; Dusty Baumann < Dusty. Baumann@ectorcountyisd.org >;

Albessa Chavez <Albessa.Chavez@ectorcountyisd.org>
Subject: Signature Required - ECISD Donation Form

Importance: High

Dr. Hawley,

Please sign the attached donation form.

This is for the 21 new pianos being purchased and donated by the Education Foundation through a grant they received from FMH Foundation for your piano overhaul project.

Check to Steinway Hall is being mailed today and I'll be hand delivering the check to N-Tune later this afternoon.

Respectfully,

Celeste Potter, CFRM
Executive Director of Development
ECISD Development Office
432.456.7059
PO Box 3912
Odessa, Texas 79760
celeste.potter@ectorcountyisd.org



Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential student information. Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited under the Federal Family Education Rights & Privacy Act (20 U.S.C. §1232g; 34 CFR Part 99). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, disclose, copy, or disseminate this information. Please contact the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message, including attachments.

Roland RP-701-CB Digital Console Piano (Black) - With Bench















IN STOCK!

Most orders placed before 3pm EST ship same day!



or 4 payments on orders up to \$1500 with ZEP ①

\$146/mo suggested payments with 12 month special financing. Learn How

Quantity:

+ Add to Cart | + Add to Wishlist

1-day Delivery for Most PA and FL orders! No Tax Outside CA, FL and PA! 30-Day Guarantee

Shipping Note: Due to size and/or weight specifications, there is an additional shipping fee of \$99.00 that will be added during checkout.

Location



Product Questions? Click here for answers!

In-Store Availability

GeorgesMusic.com North Wales, PA (/company_locations_nw.html) Jacksonville Beach, FL (/company_locations_jb.html) Springfield, PA (/company_locations_sf.html) Berwyn, PA (/company_locations_bw.html) Spring City, PA (/company_locations_sc.html) Jupiter, FL

G

Producti Retails

4.9

Read our 5,261 reviews

Available

(https://pianopricepoint.com/)

Boston UP120S Upright Piano



MSRP \$9,800

Piano Name: Boston

Website: Boston (http://www.steinway.com/boston)

Model: UP-120S Made in: Indonesia

Parent Company: Steinway Company Location: USA

Height: 47"

History: Introduced in 1992, Boston is the name of Steinway's middle line of pianos. Steinway designed, built by Kawai to Steinway's specifications. With the exception of the UP120s, built in Indonesia, all other pianos are manufactured in Japan.

Dimensions: 47"x59"x25" or 120cm x 151cm x 64cm

Available Finishes: Polished Ebony or Satin Walnut

Features: Staggered spruce backposts (5) ~ Octagrip 11 ply multi-directional maple pinblock ~ Solid Sitka spruce soundboard ~ 10 spruce ribs notched into inner rim ~ Solid maple bridges with cantilevered base ~ Steinway specified hammers 20.8 lbs top felt ~ Solid maple action ~ Aluminum action rail ~ Spruce keys ~ Laminated hardwood keybed ~ Solid brass hardware



CDC

. (EXHIBIT)A

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

	TO:	Chief Financi	al Office	r				
	FOR:	Recommenda	ation to A	.ccept Donation/G	Sift			
	FROM:				/	Mitch	Davis	
		***************************************	Princi	pal	OR /		Director Inology -864	1
		***************************************	Schoo	ol	OR		Department	- record
		-Mike Chiesa						7000
-	Name of Donor 200 N Milwa	(if organization, paukee Ave. Ve	olease inc ernon Hi	lude name of presi ills, IL 60061	dent)			00
	Mailing address	5		City		State	Zip Code	1
	has offered a	donation or gift i	n the foll	owing category:		Donat	ion/Gift (describe below)	
	Description	on of Donation/Gif	t	Value*	1		Purpose of Donation	1
	Participation of the Control of the	mebook 3110		\$110,906.40	Pro	motion f	from Dell during December	
GB F	Ram/64GB SS	sd /\$504.12 pe	r device					19
			5	5				
	be used as an a Permission is r donation/gift w jurisdiction of	appraisal value for requested to acce ill become the pr the school/depa	pt this do operty of artment in	onation/gift for our the Ector County	school/de Independ School B	partment. ent Schoo oard Polic	The donor understands that the ol District and will be under the cy and administrative rules and applicable.	ert 199
	REMARKS: _	December D	ell Pron	notion				
				At				
	() Approval	() Disapproval	PRINCIP	AL / DIRECTOR)	2/29/2024 Date	
	Approval	() Disapproval		este Potter OR OF DEVELOPME			2-29-24 Date	
	() Approval	() Disapproval		INANCIAL OFFICER e following approval requ	uired for a sin	gle donation/	3/5/202 Date gift of \$10,000 or more)	4
	() Approval	() Disapproval	SUPERI	NTENDENT OF SCH	OOLS		Date	

DATE ISSUED: 01/05/20 CDC(EXHIBIT)A

RE: ECISD - Dell Chromebooks - EOY order incentive update

Mike Chiesa <mikechi@cdw.com>

Tue 12/12/2023 12:02 PM

To:Jennifer Valencia <Jennifer.Valencia@ectorcountyisd.org>;(Mitch) Cody Davis <Cody.Davis@ectorcountyisd.org> Cc:Eric Althoff <ericalt@cdwg.com>;Mike Chiesa <mikechi@cdw.com>

1 attachments (91 KB)

NRFW899.pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

**corrected quote copy attached without shipping charge. That was my system not being sophisticated.... (usually it's me (a).)

Mike Chiesa | CDW Education

Toll-Free Direct 866.301.5739

Direct: 248.223.4533



Education

For faster turn-around on simple quote requests, PO submissions, order status updates or billing questions, please email our teamed inbox <u>K12NorthTexas@cdwg.com</u>.

From: Mike Chiesa <mikechi@cdw.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 12:45 PM

To: Jennifer Valencia < Jennifer. Valencia@ectorcountyisd.org>; (Mitch) Cody Davis

<Cody.Davis@ectorcountyisd.org>

Cc: Eric Althoff <ericalt@cdwg.com>; Mike Chiesa <mikechi@cdw.com> Subject: RE: ECISD - Dell Chromebooks - EOY order incentive update

Jennifer,

Thank you for the call and for the update that you're working to get this order processing, we very appreciate it! As discussed, we have attached the updated quote for option 1 below to add the ~3% spares with additional QTY (220) units to the 8/64GB option for secondary usage. If you have questions or need ANYTHING else to get this moved into a PO, just let us know.

Quote #NRFW899/P.O. Ref. 23-24 CBK REFRESH, DECEMBER 23

Best Regards,

Mike Chiesa | CDW Education Toll-Free Direct 866.301.5739 Direct: 248.223.4533



For faster turn-around on simple quote requests, PO submissions, order status updates or billing questions, please email our teamed inbox K12NorthTexas@cdwg.com.

From: Mike Chiesa < mikechi@cdw.com > Sent: Friday, December 8, 2023 10:22 AM

To: Jennifer Valencia < Jennifer Valencia Jennifer.Valencia@ectorcountyisd.org; (Mitch) Cody Davis

< Cody. Davis@ectorcountyisd.org>

Cc: Mike Chiesa <mikechi@cdw.com>; Eric Althoff <ericalt@cdwg.com>

Subject: ECISD - Dell Chromebooks - EOY order incentive update

Importance: High

Mitch,

I had a chance to chat with Jennifer yesterday and let her know that we worked with Dell to create additional room for us to offer ECISD an incentive to place your planned Chromebook refresh order in 2023 as both Dell and CDWG close our fiscal year as companies. We can dice this up a few ways to best meet your needs so I have a few proposed options for you to consider. Would you kindly review and let me know the following? I wanted to have this in front of you before you meet with Foster from Dell next Wednesday, not to mention provide enough lead-time to move an order through the processes on your end before everyone gets to enjoy some time off.

Original Quote# NPFB467

- 3110 2n1 Touch/Flip Chromebooks w/ 3YR ProSupport Plus w/ ADP 8/64GB Model QTY 2,600
- 3110 2n1 Touch/Flip Chromebooks w/ 3YR ProSupport Plus w ADP 4/32GB Model QTY 4,800
- Chrome License, White Glove/Etch/Case Application/Tag/Inventory, MaxCase Snap-on Case QTY 7,400
 - Total Devices 7,400
 - o Total Quote \$3,573,712.00

Option 1: apply incentive to 8/64GB model – 220 additional units

- 3110 2n1 Touch/Flip Chromebooks w/ 3YR ProSupport Plus w/ ADP 8/64GB Model QTY 2,820
- 3110 2n1 Touch/Flip Chromebooks w/ 3YR ProSupport Plus w ADP 4/32GB Model QTY 4,800
- Chrome License, White Glove/Etch/Case Application/Tag/Inventory, MaxCase Snap-on Case QTY 7,620
 - Total Devices 7,620
 - QTY increase 220 / 3% more
 - Total Quote \$3,573,712.00

Option 2: apply incentive to 4/32GB model – 236 additional units

- 3110 2n1 Touch/Flip Chromebooks w/ 3YR ProSupport Plus w/ ADP 8/64GB Model QTY 2,600
- 3110 2n1 Touch/Flip Chromebooks w/ 3YR ProSupport Plus w ADP 4/32GB Model QTY 5,036
- Chrome License, White Glove/Etch/Case Application/Tag/Inventory, MaxCase Snap-on Case QTY 7,636
 - Total Devices 7,636
 - QTY increase 236 / 3.2% more
 - Total Quote \$3,573,712.00

In short, the incentive here equates to roughly \$112,000 that we can spread out across the two device types to get ECISD an additional ~3% more complete devices bundles for the same quoted price. If you take an average cost of the two device types BUNDLES (include lic, services, case) this equates to roughly 220-236 more units depending on how we divide them up based on model. This would be valid for December 2023 and would require a PO before ECISD's Christmas break and be OK for CDWG to ship and invoice upon receipt of PO.

Hopefully this is viewed as a very positive outcome for ECISD and enough to move the needle for the district to order in December. I am going to be traveling to Chicago part of today but Eric is around and ready to make adjustments to the model mix if you want changes that aren't represented above.

Thank you so much!

Mike Chiesa

Executive Account Manager - K12 | CDW Education
Toll-Free Direct Phone: 866.301.5739 | Direct Phone: 248.223.4533
[mikechi@cdw.com]mikechi@cdw.com
E-RATE SPIN # 143005588



For faster turn-around on simple quote requests, PO submissions, order status updates or billing questions, please email our teamed inbox K12NorthTexas@cdwg.com

The contents of this email are intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are directed not to read, disclose, distribute, or otherwise use this transmission. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the transmission. Delivery of this message is not intended to waive any applicable privileges.



CDC (EXHIBIT)A

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

TO:	Chief Financia	al Officer		
FOR:	Recommenda	ation to Accept Donation/	Gift	
FROM:	t'	Principal	OR	Director
		School oster Club / Lori Belt		Department
	(if organization, p	lease include name of pres	sident)	
Mailing address	S	City	State	Zip Code
has offered a	donation or gift i	n the following category:	Don	ation/Gift (describe below)
	on of Donation/Gif	\$41,350	Secretary Secret	Purpose of Donation de shade and protection from foul balls for our spectators
Permission is donation/gift will invisdiction of	appraisal value for requested to acce vill become the profession of the school/department of the school/department.	RS purposes. the this donation/gift for our operty of the Ector Count	r school/department y Independent Scho h School Board Po	of denoted items ourposes only. This value may not t. The donor understands that the ool District and will be under the slicy and administrative rules and f applicable.
() Approval	() Disapproval	Jacey B PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR	orchardt	3/4/24 Date
Approval	() Disapproval	Celeste Potte		3-6-24 Date
() Approval	() Disapproval	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICEI (The following approval re		Date on/gift of \$10,000 or more)
() Approval	() Disapproval	SUPERINTENDENT OF SC	HOOLS	Date

T Loewen Construct 123 CR 404D Seminole, Texas 79360 (432)209-1146

QUOTE

Permian Baseball Odessa Tx

Quote #

0000514

Quote Date

02/07/2024

Item	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
	Build 2 40'x30'x20' 1;12 pitch cantilever awnings over the bleachers at the baseball field. Structure is to be painted black with white sheetmetal and black trim.	41350.00	1.00	41,350.00
	Saw cut if needed for the concrete piers. Concrete piers to be 3'x3'x3'			
	Any engineering plans or designs are not included in the price.			
	Start date could be end of February to first of march. Weather permitting it would be about a 2 week project. That would all determine on what the schedule would be for the games being played at the facility.			

NOTES: *Prices are good for 10 days*

Any delays or unforeseen conditions/circumstances, beyond our control, may result in additional costs. Any of these situations, or any deviation from the original specifications, will be executed by a written order/change order, and must be signed and accepted by client prior to commencement of work related to said order. In addition to builders liability insurance, owner is to carry fire, tornado, and/or other necessary property insurance. If any dispute between builder and client arises, that results in legal action taken by either party, to enforce the rights of the party pursuant to this agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover any applicable cost incurred as a result, as determined by a competent jurisdiction.

 Subtotal
 41,350.00

 Total
 41,350.00

 Amount Paid
 0.00

 Quote
 \$41,350.00

Chief Financial Officer

TO:



CDC (EXHIBIT)A

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

FOR:	Recommenda	tion to Accept Donation	/Gift	
FROM:			1	Celeste Potter
1 1000		Principal	OR	Director
			1	Development - 705
		School	OR	Department
		21		
	ndation of Odessa	lease include name of pre	is Cole, Presider	ıt
PO Box 951	(ii organization, p			xas 79760
Mailing address	·	City	Sta	te Zip Code
has offered a c	donation or gift ir	n the following category:		Donation/Gift (describe below)
Descriptio	n of Donation/Gift	-		Purpose of Donation
Check# 3326		\$ 367,987.00	Director ST	EAM Initiatives & Special Projects
		\$		
		S		
donation/gift will jurisdiction of regulations. App	Il become the pro the school/depa proved donation/g	operty of the Ector Count	y Independent S h School Board	ent. The donor understands that the school District and will be under the Policy and administrative rules and ry if applicable.
() Approval	() Disapproval	PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR		Date
₩ Approval	() Disapproval	Celeste Potte		3-6-24 Date
() Kpproval	() Disapproval	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICE (The following approval re		Date Date
() Approval	() Disapproval	SUPERINTENDENT OF SO	HOOLS	Date



To:

Deborah Ottmers, Chief Financial Officer

From:

Celeste Potter, Education Foundation

Date:

March 6, 2024

Re:

Donation

Message:

The Education Foundation Board of Directors is excited to partner with ECISD on the Inspiration Station Project. As part of that agreement, the Foundation is committed to covering all costs related to this project, including funds for necessary staff.

Enclosed is check# 3326 which should cover costs of the Director of STEAM Initiatives and Special Projects for the remainder of the 2023-2024 school year.



Celeste Potter

From:

Jennifer Moran

Sent: To:

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 11:59 AM

Cc:

Deborah Ottmers; Celeste Potter

Matthew Spivy

Subject:

RE: Director STEAM Initiatives and Special Projects

Hello!

If the employee will be Whittenburg, the amount needed for the remainder of 23-24 is \$36,987.

I would budget around \$6,000 for the remainder of the year for a part-time employee.

Thanks.

Jennifer Moran Staff & Payroll Budget Coordinator **Ector County ISD Finance** 432-456-9357

From: Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountvisd.org >

Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 10:12 AM

To: Celeste Potter < Celeste. Potter@ectorcountyisd.org>

Cc: Jennifer Moran < Jennifer.Moran@ectorcountyisd.org>; Matthew Spivy < Matthew.Spivy@ectorcountyisd.org>;

Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org > Subject: RE: Director STEAM Initiatives and Special Projects

Hi

Did not get a chance to look at this yesterday. Jenn is back, but we have a meeting in 20 min. She never got a recommendation, so never provided the info.

I thought the person was Whittenburg - and did not know if it was a lateral move or not.

Thoughts?

Thanks

Deborah P. Ottmers, CPA, RTSBA **Ector County ISD CFO** 802 N. Sam Houston Odessa, TX 79761 deborah.ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org 432-456-9491 office



From: Celeste Potter < Celeste.Potter@ectorcountyisd.org>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 1:35 PM

To: Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org >

Cc: Jennifer Moran < Jennifer.Moran@ectorcountyisd.org >; Matthew Spivy < Matthew.Spivy@ectorcountyisd.org >

Subject: RE: Director STEAM Initiatives and Special Projects

The part-time hasn't even been posted yet.

We are waiting for the full-time director to get in place before we proceed with that position.

Celeste Potter, CFRM

Executive Director of Development

ECISD Development Office

432.456.7059

PO Box 3912

Odessa, Texas 79760

celeste.potter@ectorcountyisd.org



Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential student information. Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited under the Federal Family Education Rights & Privacy Act (20 U.S.C. §1232g; 34 CFR Part 99). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, disclose, copy, or disseminate this information. Please contact the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message, including attachments.

From: Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org >

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 12:23 PM

To: Celeste Potter < Celeste. Potter@ectorcountyisd.org>

Cc: Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org >; Jennifer Moran < Jennifer. Moran@ectorcountyisd.org >; Jennifer Moran@ectorcountyis

Matthew Spivy < <u>Matthew.Spivy@ectorcountyisd.org</u>> **Subject:** RE: Director STEAM Initiatives and Special Projects

Hi

Jenn was going to work that up and get it to you – but she is out today.

I can try to come up with an estimate tho

What about the part time assistant? When are they starting?

Thanks

Deborah P. Ottmers, CPA, RTSBA Ector County ISD CFO 802 N. Sam Houston Odessa, TX 79761 deborah.ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org

432-456-9491 office



From: Celeste Potter < Celeste. Potter@ectorcountyisd.org >

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 9:21 AM

To: Deborah Ottmers < Deborah. Ottmers@ectorcountyisd.org >; Matthew Spivy < Matthew. Spivy@ectorcountyisd.org >

Subject: Director STEAM Initiatives and Special Projects

Good morning.

Do we have an estimate of what this position will cost the district from March 18 -June 30th? The Education Foundation meets tomorrow and I would like to get this in front of them before spring break so we can get a check to Finance.

Thanks,

Celeste Potter, CFRM
Executive Director of Development
ECISD Development Office
432.456.7059
PO Box 3912
Odessa, Texas 79760
celeste.potter@ectorcountyisd.org



Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential student information. Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited under the Federal Family Education Rights & Privacy Act (20 U.S.C. §1232g; 34 CFR Part 99). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, disclose, copy, or disseminate this information. Please contact the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message, including attachments.

Education Foundation of Odessa. Inc. P.O. Box 951

Odessa, TX 79760 (432) 456-7059 www.educationfoundationodessa.org

Prosperity Bank 620 N. Grant Odessa, TX 79761 88-2258/1113

3326

PAY TO THE ORDER OF ___

Ector County ISD

**36,987.00

3/5/2024

Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven and 00/100***

DOLLARS



Ector County ISD Finance Department P.O. Box 3912 Odessa, Texas 79760

3/5/2024

MEMO

Director STEAM Initiatives

#111322583# 10080411# 3326

A B PROTECTED ASAMSV FRAUD B

Education Foundation of Odessa, Inc.

3326

Ector County ISD Inspiration Station Expense:Staff

Director STEAM Initiatives & Special Projects March 18, 2024 - June 30, 2024

36,987.00

Chief Financial Officer

Recommendation to Accept Donation/Gift

TO:

FOR:



CDC

(EXHIBIT)A

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Odessa, Texas

ROM:					Merritt
		Principal	OR	Dir	ector
	_		/_	CTE	
		School	OR	Dep	partment
Education Fou	ndation of Odessa	C C	hris Cole, Pre	esident	
	(if organization, p	lease include name of p		_	70700
PO Box 951 Mailing address		Cit	Odessa	Texas State	79760 Zip Code
		n the following catego	,		Gift (describe below)
Description	on of Donation/Gift	t <u>Value*</u>		Pui	rpose of Donation
Check# 1005		\$ 17,007.00	Projec	t Lead the Way	/
		\$			
		S			
donation/gift wi urisdiction of	requested to acce	operty of the Ector Con	unty Indepen	dent School D Board Policy a	donor understands that the istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and
donation/gift wi urisdiction of regulations. Ap	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa eproved donation/g	pt this donation/gift for operty of the Ector Courtment in accordance gift should be added to f	unty Indepen with School i fixed assets in	dent School D Board Policy a enventory if appli	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and
donation/gift wi urisdiction of regulations. Ap	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa eproved donation/g	pt this donation/gift for operty of the Ector Courtment in accordance	unty Indepen with School i fixed assets in	dent School D Board Policy a enventory if appli	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable.
donation/gift wi urisdiction of regulations. Ap	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa eproved donation/g	opt this donation/gift for operty of the Ector Countment in accordance gift should be added to f	unty Indepen with School I fixed assets in -49423	dent School D Board Policy a enventory if appli	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable. MATERIALS 3/6/2024
donation/gift will urisdiction of regulations. Ap	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa proved donation/g Deposit to: 49	pt this donation/gift for operty of the Ector Courtment in accordance gift should be added to f	unty Indepen with School I fixed assets in -49423	dent School D Board Policy a enventory if appli	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable. MATERIALS
donation/gift will urisdiction of regulations. Ap	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa proved donation/g Deposit to: 49	PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR	unty Independent School Interest School Interest	dent School D Board Policy a enventory if appli	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable. MATERIALS 3/6/2024
donation/gift with urisdiction of regulations. Approval	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa oproved donation/g Deposit to: 49	pt this donation/gift for operty of the Ector Continuent in accordance gift should be added to full 4-11-6396-00-112-11 Ryan Merral PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR	unty Independent School Interest School Interest	dent School D Board Policy a enventory if appli	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable. MATERIALS 3/6/2024
donation/gift with urisdiction of regulations. Approval	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa oproved donation/g Deposit to: 49	PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR	unty Independent School I fixed assets in 49423	dent School D Board Policy a nventory if appli TEACHING	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable. MATERIALS 3/6/2024 Date 3-6-24 Date
donation/gift will urisdiction of regulations. Appreciations of the regulations of the regulation	requested to acce ill become the pro- the school/depa oproved donation/g Deposit to: 49	PRINCIPAL / DIRECTOR OF DEVELO	unty Independent School I fixed assets in 49423	dent School D Board Policy a nventory if appli TEACHING	istrict and will be under the and administrative rules and icable. MATERIALS 3/6/2024 Date 3-6-24 Date



To:

Deborah Ottmers, Finance

From:

Education Foundation

Date:

March 6, 2024

Re:

Donation - CTE - Project Lead the Way

Message:

Enclosed is a check (ck# 1005) in the amount of \$17,007.00 designated to support Project Lead the Way in ECISD along with documentation supporting the donation.

Any unused funds should be returned to the Education Foundation.





QUOTE

Quote #: 111067904

Creation Date: Feb 13, 2024 Expiration Date: Apr 13, 2024

Bill to: JUAN CORREA PERMIAN HIGH SCHOOL 1800 E 42nd St Odessa, Texas, 79762 United States T: 4324568872 Ship to: JUAN CORREA PERMIAN HIGH SCHOOL 1800 E 42ND ST ODESSA, Texas, 79762-5839 United States T: 4324568872

Payment Method

Generate Quote

Shipping Method

FedEx - Ground

Sku	Product	Price	Qty	Subtotal
276-4855	Inertial Sensor	\$52.49	12	\$629.88
			Subtotal:	\$629.88
		S	hipping & Handling:	\$23.80
			Grand Total:	\$653.68

Please note our new remittance address below:

VEX Robotics, Inc. Dept 140 P O Box 650444 Dallas, TX 75265

Three ways to proceed once you are ready to purchase:

1. With an account you can order from your quote.

VEX Robotics, Inc. - 6725 W. FM 1570, Greenville, TX 75402 (Headquarters)

Purchase Orders and Credit cards are accepted.

- 2. Email your Purchase Order to sales@vexrobotics.com. Include your quote and your tax exemption certificate (if applicable).
- 3. Call (833) 297-6268 Monday-Friday, 7am-5pm CT

Shop filack-owned businesses

Your Lists

Gift Finder

Baby Registry

Birthday Gift List

Wedding Registry

Amazon Gift Cards Custom Gift List

Your Lists Your Friends

List help

Hello. Please sign in

ECISD-ROBOTICS

· · · More

Search this list

Filter & Sort



Sheet Protectors, PANDRI 500 Pack Clear Heavy Duty Plastic Page Protectors Sheet Reinforced 11-Hole Fit for 3 Ring Binder Fits Standard 8.5 x 11 Paper, 9.25 x 11.25 Top Loaded, Acid Free by PANDRI (Office Product)

5,105

\$26.99 FREE Shipping on ord. Size: 500 PACK

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



Cardinal Economy 3-Ring Binders, 1", Round Rings, Holds 225 Sheets, ClearVue Presentation View, Non-Stick, White, Carton of 12 (90621) by Cardinal (Office Product)

12,925

\$35.99 & FREE Shipping Details Size: 1 Inch Color: White Style Binders

Add to Cart

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



Dremel Rotary Tool Accessory Kit- 710-08- 160- EZ Lock Technology- 1/8 inch Shank-Cutting Bits, Polishing Wheel And Compound, Sanding Disc And Drum, Carving, Sharpening, And Engraving by Dremel (Tools & Home Improvement)

8,462

\$34.11 FREE Shipping on ord. Price dropped by \$0.24 (was \$34 35 when added to List) Size: 160-Pieces

Dremel 4000-2/30 Variable Speed Rotary Tool Kit -Engraver, Polisher, and Sander- Perfect for Cutting, Detail Sanding, Engraving,

Buying this gift elsewhere?

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



Wood Carving, and Polishing-2 Attachments & 30 Accessories by Dremel (Tools & Home Improvement)

16,662

\$84.33 & FREE Shipping Details Size: + 32 Accessories Style: 4000 Rotary Tool



Flashforge Adventurer 3 3D Printer Leveling-Free,FDM 3D Printer with Detachable Nozzle and Removable Flexible Platform,Filament Detection,Built-in HD Camera,Wi-Fi Cloud Printing,Ultra-Mute Printing by Voxelab

See all buying options

Buying this gift elsewhere?

384 Color : Adventurer 3



Dremel MM399 Oscillating Multitool Universal Flush Cutting Blade Kit by Dremel (Misc.)

50

\$34.98 FREE Shipping on orders Price dropped by \$0.01 (was \$34.99 when added to List) Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



Dremel MM50-01 Multi-Max Oscillating DIY Tool Kit with Tool-LESS Accessory Change-5 Amp, 30 Accessories-Compact Head & Angled Body- Drywall, Nails, Remove Grout & Sanding, 17.2 x 4.2 x 10.5" by Dremel (Tools & Home

Improvement)

\$139.00 & FREE Shipping, Det...

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



MYTEC Bench Vise or Table Vise, multifunctional jaw, multi-functional Combined Vise with Quick Adjustment, Universal Rotate 360° Work Clamp-On Vise, 3.3" black by MYTEC (Tools & Home Improvement)

2,878

\$37.97 & FREE Shipping Details with coupon

Pattern Name 3.3" black

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



17Pcs File Tool Set with Carry Case, Premium Grade T12 Drop Forged Alloy Steel, Precision Flat/Triangle/Halfround/Round Large File and 12pcs Needle Files/1 brush by VUDAMAI (Tools & Home Improvement)

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?

1,826

\$23.99 FREE Shipping on ord... Material Type : Alloy Steel



FOXBC 5-Inch Scroll Saw Blade Pin End Replacement for Wen 3921 3923, Dremel, Craftsman, Penn State, Delta, Ryobi and All 15in.and 16in.Scroll Saw For Wood, High Carbon Steel - 48 Pack by FOXBC

990

\$11.99 FREE Shipping on ord... Price dropped 20% (was \$14.99 when added to List) Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



1.2 Amp Corded 16 in. Scroll Saw by RYOBI (Unknown Binding) 129

194.99 & FREE Shipping

Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?



HP Color LaserJet Pro M255dw Wireless Laser Printer, Remote Mobile Print, Duplex Printing, Works with Alexa (7KW64A), White by HP (Office Product)

2,047

\$349.00 & FREE Shipping Det ... Style: Printer Add to Cart

Buying this gift elsewhere?

End of list













EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF ODESSA, INC. PO Box 951 Odessa, TX 79760 4324567059

Prosperity Bank 620 N Grant, Ste. 101 Odessa, TX 79761 88-2265/1131 1005

2/27/2024

PAY TO THE ORDER OF ...

Ector County ISD

\$ **17,007.00

DOLLARS



Ector County ISD Finance Department P.O. Box 3912 Odessa, Texas 79760 Kayley Howard

COL OTT A

MEMO

PLTW Donation

#001005# #113122655#

2224785551

EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF ODESSA

1005

Ector County ISD

Restricted Expenses: Project Lead the W PLTW Donation (Chevron Funds)

2/27/2024

17,007.00